
class CCRR codice circolo denominazione circolo Pv

tipologia 

scuola 

tennis

Totale 

punti

1 C.R. LAZIO 12220317 BOLASPORT SS DILETTANTISTICA Roma Basic School 5.500

2 C.R. PUGLIA 16170221 ASD OLIMPIA CAROSINO Taranto Basic School 4.650

3 C.R. PIEMONTE 01081278 UNIONE SPORTIVA DILETTANTISTICA TENNIS BEINASCO Torino Basic School 3.750

4 C.R. SICILIA 19020318 SSD MAS PADEL CENTER ARL Catania Basic School 3.600

5 C.R. EMILIA ROMAGNA08281016 ZERO PADEL ACADEMY S.S.D. S.R.L. Bologna Basic School 3.300

6 C.R. LIGURIA 07180314 AB ACADEMY SS DILETTANTISTICA ARL Genova Basic School 2.850

7 C.R. SARDEGNA 20050178 AS DILETTANTISTICA TENNIS CLUB CAGLIARI Cagliari Basic School 2.850

8 C.R. LAZIO 12300821 VSP VELLETRI SPORTING PADEL SSD ARL Roma Basic School 2.750

9 C.R. EMILIA ROMAGNA08120110 MISANO SPORTING CLUB SSD SRL Rimini Basic School 2.400

10 C.R. LAZIO 12280415 ASSOCIAZIONE SPORTIVA DILETTANTISTICA MAGIC PADEL Roma Basic School 2.300

11 C.R. PUGLIA 16180122 A.S.D. SOTER CALCIO Brindisi Basic School 2.100

12 C.R. LIGURIA 07170517 T.C. DOLCEACQUA SS DILETTANTISTICA R.L. Imperia Basic School 1.900

13 C.R. SICILIA 19280223 CITY SPORTS SSD A.R.L. Catania Basic School 1.850

14 C.R. EMILIA ROMAGNA08050678 TENNIS CLUB RICCIONE AS DILETTANTISTICA Rimini Basic School 1.800

15 C.R. SICILIA 19121112 ASD TENNIS CLUB CITTA' DEI TEMPLI Agrigento Basic School 1.800

16 C.R. PIEMONTE 01110119 S.S.D. CENTRO SPORT U.S. ACLI TORINO SOC. COOP. A.R.L. Torino Basic School 1.750

17 C.R. ABRUZZO 13100522 TEAM SPORT SS DILETTANTISTICA ARL Pescara Basic School 1.650

18 C.R. PIEMONTE 01190310 AS DILETTANTISTICA SQUADRE AGONISTICHE T.C. ALBA Cuneo Basic School 1.600

19 C.R. LIGURIA 07080512 SOC. SP. DILETT. SCIOLLI S.R.L. Imperia Basic School 1.450

20 C.R. LAZIO 12190678 AP DILETTANTISTICA EUR SPORTING CLUB Roma Basic School 1.400

21 C.R. LIGURIA 07110278 AS DILETTANTISTICA TENNIS CLUB GENOVA 1893 Genova Basic School 1.350

22 C.R. VENETO 05020922 PADEL FIRST ITALIA ASD Verona Basic School 1.250

23 C.R. PIEMONTE 01201021 MOTOVELODROMO TORINO  S.S.D.A.R.L. Torino Basic School 1.150

24 C.R. EMILIA ROMAGNA08111016 SS DILETTANTISTICA ALLEANZA SPORTIVA RICCIONE SRL Rimini Basic School 1.150

25 C.R. LAZIO 12020819 TENNIS CLUB PAVONA Roma Basic School 1.100

26 C.R. LAZIO 12241024 ASD ROMA PADEL TEAM Roma Basic School 1.100

27 C.R. LOMBARDIA 03030123 MET PADEL SSD ARL Brescia Basic School 950
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28 C.R. MARCHE 10170278 AS DILETTANTISTICA  C.T. ' F.BERETTI ' - GROTTAMMARE ( AP )
Ascoli 

Piceno
Basic School 950

29 C.R. LAZIO 12250614
ASSOCIAZIONE SPORTIVA DILETTANTISTICO/A TERRACINA TENNIS 

CLUB
Latina Basic School 950

30 C.R. VENETO 05130921 PANA.MA SSD ARL Roma Basic School 850

31 C.R. VENETO 05280122 HANGAR 84 PADEL CLUB SSD SRL Vicenza Basic School 850

32 C.R. SICILIA 19071021 ASD SPORT VOLLEY BROLO Messina Basic School 800

33 C.R. LOMBARDIA 03051218 COUNTRY CLUB VOGHERA SSD ARL Milano Basic School 750

34 C.R. LIGURIA 07040122 PADEL ARENA LOANO ASD Savona Basic School 750

35 C.R. CAMPANIA 15050121 ZODIACO SPORTING HUB SSD ARL Caserta Basic School 750

36 C.R. LOMBARDIA 03040624 CAZZAGOBORNATO CALCIO SSD ARL Brescia Basic School 600

37 C.R. EMILIA ROMAGNA08080678 A.S. DILETTANTISTICA CIRCOLO TENNIS REGGIO
Reggio 

nell'Emilia
Basic School 600

38 C.R. SICILIA 19200922 TARTARUGHINO A.S.D. Messina Basic School 600

39 C.R. SARDEGNA 20030216 ASD 360 GG Cagliari Basic School 600

40 C.R. LIGURIA 07050122 ASD PADEL CLUB PINETA ARENZANO Genova Basic School 500

41 C.R. SARDEGNA 20210224 A.S.D. SPORT CLUB TIME Oristano Basic School 500

42 C.R. PIEMONTE 01080422 PADEL 22 ALESSANDRIA S.S.D. ARL Alessandria Basic School 450

43 C.R. TOSCANA 09130981
CIRCOLO TENNIS GIOTTO ASSOCIAZIONE SPORTIVA 

DILETTANTISTICA
Arezzo Basic School 450

44 C.R. PUGLIA 16150222 A.S.D. PADEL ARENA LECCE Lecce Basic School 450

45 C.R. SICILIA 19070121 OPUNTIA ASD Palermo Basic School 450

46 C.R. VENETO 05230622 PRO PADEL SSD ARL Verona Basic School 350

47 C.R. EMILIA ROMAGNA08040614 I-PADEL RAVENNA ASSOCIAZIONE SPORTIVA DILETTANTISTICA Ravenna Basic School 350

48 C.R. LOMBARDIA 03010823 ACP PADEL SSD ARL Cremona Basic School 300

49 C.R. LOMBARDIA 03250225 PL PADEL CLUB SSD ARL Varese Basic School 300

50 C.R. LIGURIA 07250123 SAVONA PADEL SSD ARL Savona Basic School 300

51 C.R. TOSCANA 09250322 TENNIS PADEL CASCINA SSDRL Pisa Basic School 300

52 C.R. UMBRIA 11260124 SPORT & FUN SSD ARL Perugia Basic School 300

53 C.R. PUGLIA 16100920 SSD T SPORT SRL Bari Basic School 300

54 C.R. SICILIA 19261011 CIRCOLO TENNIS ING.ROCCO RICEVUTO ASD Trapani Basic School 300

55 C.R. SICILIA 19290125 CARRO & FRIENDS A.S.D. Messina Basic School 300

56 C.R. PIEMONTE 01110778 ASSOCIAZIONE DILETTANTISTICA TENNIS PRO VERCELLI Vercelli Basic School 200

57 C.R. TOSCANA 09090224 A.S.D. RONCHI PADEL CLUB
Massa-

Carrara
Basic School 200



58 C.R. TOSCANA 09120578 TENNIS CLUB PRATO ASSOCIAZIONE SPORTIVA DILETTANTISTICA Prato Basic School 150

59 C.R. MARCHE 10110178
CIRCOLO TENNIS 'G.MAGGIONI'  AS DILETTANTISTICA SAN 

BENEDETTO DEL TRON

Ascoli 

Piceno
Basic School 150

60 C.R. SICILIA 19310124 ASD TENNIS RIVER PATTI Messina Basic School 150

61 C.R. PIEMONTE 01050378 ASSOCIAZIONE SPORTIVA DILETTANTISTICA TENNIS CLUB CASELLE Torino Basic School 0

62 C.R. PIEMONTE 01270478
TENNIS CLUB PIAZZANO SOCIETA' SPORTIVA DILETTANTISTICA 

A.R.L.
Novara Basic School 0

63 C.R. LOMBARDIA 03090578 SOCIETA' CANOTTIERI MINCIO GRUPPI SPORTIVI S.S.D. S.R.L. Mantova Basic School 0

64 C.R. LOMBARDIA 03260814 ELNIK SOCIETA' SPORTIVA DILETTANTISTICA SRL Brescia Basic School 0

65 C.R. VENETO 05020123 PLANET PADEL RALDON ASD APS Verona Basic School 0

66 C.R. VENETO 05160478
ASSOCIAZIONE SPORTIVA DILETTANTISTICA CIRCOLO TENNIS DON 

BOSCO
Rovigo Basic School 0

67 C.R. FRIULI VEN.GIU06200215 ASD TENNIS-PADEL & BASEBALL EVENTS FRIULI VENEZIA GIULIA Trieste Basic School 0

68 C.R. LIGURIA 07120378 AS DILETTANTISTICA PRO RECCO TENNIS Genova Basic School 0

69 C.R. LIGURIA 07240117 TENNIS CLUB SANTA MARGHERITA LIGURE S.S.D. A R.L. Genova Basic School 0

70 C.R. EMILIA ROMAGNA08080210 ASS. SPORTIVA DIL. CAMPO CENTRALE
ForlÃ¬-

Cesena
Basic School 0

71 C.R. EMILIA ROMAGNA08100678
CIRCOLO EQUITAZIONE REGGIO EMILIA ASSOCIAZIONE SPORTIVA 

DILETTANTISTICA

Reggio 

nell'Emilia
Basic School 0

72 C.R. EMILIA ROMAGNA08250124 ASD PADELTOWN FORLI'
ForlÃ¬-

Cesena
Basic School 0

73 C.R. TOSCANA 09030214 A.S.D. TENNIS RAFFAELLI Lucca Basic School 0

74 C.R. TOSCANA 09150323 ASD CHIASSA SPORTING CLUB Arezzo Basic School 0

75 C.R. MARCHE 10050178
ASSOCIAZIONE TENNIS TOLENTINO - ASSOCIAZIONE SPORTIVA 

DILETTANTISTICA
Macerata Basic School 0

76 C.R. MARCHE 10250521 DREAM PADEL CLUB ASD Fermo Basic School 0

77 C.R. UMBRIA 11110719 JUNIOR CLUB TERNI SSD A R.L. Terni Basic School 0

78 C.R. UMBRIA 11150120 CINQUEXUNO A.S.D. Terni Basic School 0

79 C.R. UMBRIA 11290822 PANORAMIC SSD A RL Terni Basic School 0

80 C.R. UMBRIA 11300822 TODI PADEL CENTER A.S.D. Perugia Basic School 0

81 C.R. LAZIO 12040121 JOLLY PADEL CLUB ASD Roma Basic School 0

82 C.R. LAZIO 12040278 ASSOCIAZIONE SPORTIVA DILETTANTISTICA ANZIO TENNIS & PADEL Roma Basic School 0

83 C.R. LAZIO 12081121 PADEL CAT Roma Basic School 0

84 C.R. LAZIO 12170623 SSD PADEL PARADISE RL Roma Basic School 0

85 C.R. LAZIO 12220715
NUOVO TUSCOLO SPORTING CLUB SOCIETA SPORTIVA 

DILETTANTISTICA ARL
Roma Basic School 0

86 C.R. LAZIO 12280478
TENNIS CLUB PRO ROMA ASSOCIAZIONE SPORTIVA 

DILETTANTISTICA
Roma Basic School 0

87 C.R. CAMPANIA 15110418
ECO VILLAGE ASD ( cessata attivitÃ  come da verbale del 16 maggio 

2025 - sezione documenti)
Salerno Basic School 0



88 C.R. PUGLIA 16070721 OPEN ASD OSTUNI Brindisi Basic School 0

89 C.R. PUGLIA 16110216 NEW COUNTRY TENNIS ACADEMY AS DILETTANTISTICA Bari Basic School 0

90 C.R. PUGLIA 16120680 CIRCOLO TENNIS LATIANO AS DILETTANTISTICA Brindisi Basic School 0

91 C.R. CALABRIA 18190221 A.S. DILETTANTISTICA SPORTING STELLE DEL SUD
Reggio 

Calabria
Basic School 0

92 C.R. SICILIA 19050278 CIRCOLO DEL TENNIS E DELLA VELA ASD Messina Basic School 0

93 C.R. SICILIA 19250121 SSD MESSINA PADEL VILLAGE ARL Messina Basic School 0

94 C.R. ABRUZZO 03230621_13 ERMES PADEL SSD SRL Milano Basic School 0


